



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 621/2025 with I.A. 22122/2025**

RAMANJEET BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Ms. Anshika
Juneja and Mr. Gurpreet Singh,
Advocates.

versus

NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff submits that there are some factual errors in the plaint and he would be moving an appropriate application for amendment.
2. At request, re-notify on 15th October, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025

Vivek/-