



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 621/2025**

RAMANJEET BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Ms. Saddhvi Nayak & Ms. Anshika Juneja, Advs.

versus

NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

I.A.No.23636/2025 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking amendment in the plaint)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 15.10.2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that summons in the present case has not yet been issued to the defendants as there are certain clarifications were required regarding the plaint which he has to clarify before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed. He further submits that in view of the same, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.



4. At request, list the ~~name~~ before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **15th October, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/nk