



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 621/2025 & I.A.No.27971/2025 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

RAMANJEET BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Gurpreet
Singh & Ms. Anshika Juneja,
Adv.

versus

NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
16.12.2025

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. As per office note, vakalatnama, written statement, affidavit of admission/denial, reply to IA No.27971/2025 and documents have been filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2.
2. Vakalatnama, written statement, affidavit of admission/denial, reply to IA No.27971/2025 and documents have been filed on behalf of defendant no.3.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A



hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.

5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **27th January, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 16, 2025/BS