



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 32050/2025 & I.A. 32053/2025

IN

+ **CS(OS) 621/2025**

RAMANJEET BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Honey Jain,
Mr. Ashish Batra, Mr. Gurpreet Singh
and Ms. Anshika Juneja, Advocates.

versus

NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta and Ms. Nikaasha
Dogra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

I.A. 32050/2025 & I.A. 32053/2025 (seeking rejection of plaint)

1. These applications have been filed on behalf of the defendants seeking rejection of the plaint.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. Reply be filed within three (3) weeks from today.
5. List on 29th January, 2026, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025

Rzu