



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 621/2025 & I.A.No.27971/2025 (under Order  
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

RAMANJEET BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Gurpreet  
Singh & Ms. Saumitra Shikhar,  
Adv.

versus

NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Adv. with D-  
1 & 2 in person (Mobile No.  
9953032272)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH**  
**SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**27.01.2026**

%

**I.A. 32050/2025 & I.A. 32053/2025 (seeking rejection of  
plaint)**

1. As per office note, reply to the IA No. 32053/2025 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file rejoinder.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.

**CS(OS) 621/2025 & I.A.No.27971/2025 (under Order  
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)**

4. As per office note, replication and affidavit of admission/denial have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.



5. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed within two weeks. A hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.
6. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
7. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**JANUARY 27, 2026/nk**