



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 621/2025, I.A. 22122/2025, I.A. 27971/2025, I.A. 32050/2025 & I.A. 32053/2025

RAMANJEET BHATIA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raj at Wadhwa, Mr. Gurpreet Singh & Ms. Saumitra Shikhar, Advs.

versus

NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta and Ms. Nikaasha Dogra, Advs. with D- 1 & 2 in person (Mobile No. 9953032272)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that time may be granted to file rejoinder to reply of the plaintiff to applications filed under Order VII Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), i.e., I.A. 32050/2025 and I.A. 32053/2025.

2. Accordingly, let rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

3. List for consideration on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

ak