



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 621/2025 & I.A. 2781/2026**

**RAMANJEET BHATIA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Gurpreet  
Singh, Advocates (M:9877135434)

versus

**NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Priyam Mehta, Ms. Nikaasha  
Dogra, Advocates for D-1 to 3  
(M:9953032272)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**02.02.2026**

**I.A. 2781/2026 (For Early Hearing)**

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking early hearing of the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), i.e., I.A. 22122/2025.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the defendants.
3. At request, re-notify on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**FEBRUARY 2, 2026/au**