



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 621/2025 & I.A. Nos. 22122/2025, 27971/2025, 32050/2025, 32053/2025 & 2781/2026**

RAMANJEET BHATIAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa and Ms. Anshika Juneja, Advs.

versus

NAVNEET KAUR BHATIA & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Gurmehar Sistani, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This Court is informed that settlement talks between the parties have failed.
2. Accordingly, applications, being *I.A. 32050/2025* and *I.A. 32053/2025*, would have to be heard.
3. Replies to the aforesaid applications are on record.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that he may be granted time to file rejoinder.
5. Accordingly, let rejoinder to replies in *I.A. 32050/2025* and *I.A. 32053/2025*, be filed by the defendants before the next date of hearing.
6. The statement on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 2, as recorded in the order dated 13th February, 2026, shall continue.
7. List for consideration of *I.A. 32050/2025* and *I.A. 32053/2025* on 30th



September, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KR